



Parts shown in bold are optional accessories. Part categories and individual part listings are arranged alphabetically. Prices are shown in US Dollars.

Air Filters

Table with 3 columns: Part Number, Description, Price. Includes items like Air filter (complete with rubber base & foam insert) for \$6.00.

Bearings & Bushings

Table with 3 columns: Part Number, Description, Price. Includes Ball bearings (5x10x4mm) for \$8.00.

Carburetor Parts

Table with 3 columns: Part Number, Description, Price. Includes Carb body 6mm/ rotor spring/ rotor for \$24.00.

Clutch & Related Parts

Table with 3 columns: Part Number, Description, Price. Includes Adapter nut, clutch for \$5.25.

Engine Components

Table with 3 columns: Part Number, Description, Price. Includes Backplate, machined aluminum (blue-anodized) for \$15.00.

Table with 3 columns: Part Number, Description, Price. Includes Crankshaft (short) for \$20.00.

Engine Mounts

Table with 3 columns: Part Number, Description, Price. Includes Engine mount (1 piece) for \$5.50.

Exhaust/Tuned Pipes/Headers

Table with 3 columns: Part Number, Description, Price. Includes Aluminum tuned pipe & header (N. 4-Tec) for \$60.00.

EZ Start & Related Parts

Table with 3 columns: Part Number, Description, Price. Includes Attachment bracket, plug/ foam tape/tie wrap for \$1.50.

4013	Gasket, back plate	\$1.25
4576	Gear set/ gear shafts.....	\$6.00
4575	Gearbox (EZ-Start) (w/ screws).....	\$6.00
4581	Lead wire, glow plug (blue) (EZ-Start and EZ-Start 2).....	\$1.75
4578	Motor (EZ-Start).....	\$12.00
4011	One-way starter bearing.....	\$15.00
2562	Screws, 2.6x8mm roundhead machine (6).....	\$1.50
2558	Screws, 3x6mm roundhead machine (6).....	\$1.50
4077	Starter shaft	\$7.50

Fuel, Lubricants & Supplies

5001	Bottle, fuel filler (500cc).....	\$8.00
3230	Glow plug, standard (long-hot)/ gasket.....	\$7.00
5263	Oil, air filter.....	\$4.99
5001R	Rebuild kit, fuel filler bottle (includes bottle lid (1) and dispensing tube caps, rubber (2) (fits 8mm or 5/16" dispensing tube)).....	\$2.50
5060	Top Fuel, 10% nitro (gallon).....	\$31.00
5010	Top Fuel, 10% nitro (quart).....	\$11.75
5070	Top Fuel, 20% nitro (gallon).....	\$41.50
5020	Top Fuel, 20% nitro (quart).....	\$14.75
5080	Top Fuel, 33% nitro (gallon).....	\$51.50
5030	Top Fuel, 33% nitro (quart).....	\$18.00

Hardware

1552	Backplate screws (3x8mm cap-head machine) (6)/washers (6)/ wrench	\$3.00
3980	Glow plug wrench (universal wrench).....	\$2.00
2556	Header screws, 3x23mm cap hex screws (6).....	\$2.50
2562	Screws, 2.6x8mm roundhead machine (6).....	\$1.50
3159	Screws, 3x10mm caphead machine (hex drive) (6)/ lockwashers (6)/ hex wrench.....	\$2.75
2558	Screws, 3x6mm roundhead machine (6).....	\$1.50

Manuals

4099	Engine manual, TRX.....	\$5.00
------	-------------------------	--------

Recoil Starter

4074	Backplate (for recoil start engines).....	\$10.00
4012	Backplate, machined aluminum (blue-anodized)(requires electric bump starter) (not for use with Nitro Stampede).....	\$15.00
4013	Gasket, back plate	\$1.25
4011	One-way starter bearing.....	\$15.00
4078	Pull ring, starter.....	\$2.00
4070	Pull starter, recoil	\$18.00
3277	Pull string, starter	\$1.50
4076	Recoil spring	\$7.50
2558	Screws, 3x6mm roundhead machine (6).....	\$1.50
4079	Starter cover	\$4.00
4077	Starter shaft	\$7.50
4075	Starter spool, plastic recoil.....	\$4.00

If you have questions or need technical assistance, call Traxxas at:

1-888-TRAXXAS

(1-888-872-9927) (U.S. residents only)

For orders, calls outside the U.S., and other information, call 972-549-3000, or fax to 972-549-3011 e-mail Traxxas at support@Traxxas.com

TRAXXAS.COM